RESOLUTION No. 435.

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, that election officers to conduct the General Municipal Election, to be held in the City of Chula Vista, California, on Tuesday, April 14, 1936, be and are hereby designated and appointed as follows:

For Consolidated Precinct "A", comprising State and County precincts numbers 1, 2, 3 and 6:

Inspector: Florence B. Shadinger.

Judge: Ola M. Fuqua.

Clerks: Maye G. Rice and Alice E. Streich.

The polling place for Consolidate Precinct "A" will be at the City Hall, Chula Vista, California.

For Consolidated Precinct "B", comprising State and County precincts numbers 4, 5, 7 and 8:

Inspector: Ruth: A. Kindberg.

Judge: Margy E. Weaver.

Clerks: Edith M. Tyler and Julie A. Rhodes.

The polling place for Consolidated Precinct "B" will be at the Womans Club House, 357 G Street, Chula Vista, California.

Each election officer aforementioned is an elector and resident of the consolidated precinct for which she is appointed. The compensation for each election officer is hereby fixed at Five Dollars (\$5.00) for her services in said election.

The polls will be open from 7:00 o'clock, a. m., until 7:00 o'clock, p.m.

RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution and order be sent to each of the above named officers.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, onithe 2nd day of March, 1936, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Councilmen Howe, Lyons, Brown, Boltz, Rife.

NOES: Councilmen None.

ABSENT: Councilmen None.

Attest:

(G. H. RIFE) Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.

MUOUS (C. S. TIMMONS)

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.